BIOGRAPHY





Jennifer Johnson *Executive Director, North America Strategy Yanfeng Automotive Interiors*

Jennifer Johnson is Executive Director, North America Strategy, for Yanfeng Automotive Interiors. In this role, she is part of the region's senior leadership team and is responsible for developing strategies and implementing actions that support YFAI's short and long-term goals.

She joined YFAI in January 2018, from Toptal, a company that provides ondemand technology talent. In this role she designed and launched a business model to address the industry's number one talent issue: access to software developers skilled in connected vehicle enabling technologies.

Johnson has worked in the automotive industry for 24 years. Prior to joining Toptal, she founded the Michigan offices and automotive practice for Patina Solutions, an on-demand professional services firm. Before that she spent 20 years at Johnson Controls, where she held leadership positions in engineering, finance, strategy, and general management. She also served as the President of Intertec Systems, a joint venture company and manufacturer of instrument panels.

Jennifer holds a Bachelor of Science degree in Mechanical Engineering from Kettering University and a Master's in Business Administration from the University of Michigan Ross School of Business.

###

About Yanfeng Automotive Interiors:

Yanfeng Automotive Interiors (YFAI) is the global leader in automotive interiors. Yanfeng Automotive Interiors is redefining how people relax, work and play inside their vehicle interiors – today and decades from now. Headquartered in Shanghai, the company has approximately 110 manufacturing plants and technical centers in 20 countries and more than 33,000 employees globally. They design, develop and manufacture automotive interior components for all automakers. Established in 2015, Yanfeng Automotive Interiors is a joint venture between Yanfeng, one of the largest automotive suppliers in China and Adient, the global leader in automotive seating. For additional information, please visit http://www.yfai.com.